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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/17-continued

Tariff Ref .
Item Description of Goods No.
WN 7318.15.09 Hexagon ... steel .. .. .. 720974F
AK 7321.13.00 Solid ... cookstoves .. .. .. 503438J
AK 8408.10.09 Watercooled ... YSM8 A .. .. 7022166
AK 8501.20.09 Electric ... 100V . .. .. 702317A
AK 85.23 Blank ... tapes .. .. .. 702171L
HO 9031.80.01 Ripple ... equipment .. . .. 780144A
HO 9031.80.01) Variable ... 215kW .. .. .. 780181F
9032.89.00)
AK 9504.90.00 Religious ... games .. .. .. 701696E
SCHEDULE 3
Limited Decisions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref . No. From To
AK 3926.90.59 One only marine fender frontal frame, size 3320mm x 3910mm Free Free 99 702844L 3/88 5/88
with pads and pad fixing bolts
HO Components for fabric seamed paper makers' felts, viz: Free Free 99 780841A 1/88 4/90
5806.32.00) Webbing
72.17) Lead-in wire

72.29)
7306.90.00) Joining sleeves
7326.90.09) HRI spirals
WN 8309.90.19 1,250,000 tin plate security seals only, being a Free Free 99 721271C 1/88 12/88
superlock seal without tongue and one colour white and red
(MAF order No 88/48)
AK 8408.10.09 Yanmar diesel engines: Free . Free 99 702849A 1/88 4/88
20 only M20S - EC(2.21:1)
30 only M30S - EC (2.36:1)
20 only 20CEXSD20
goods in transit

WN 8431.43.09 Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and Free Free 99 721498H 4/88 7/88
spares for pim No’'s 8421 to 8437 and 8439 to 8452
WN 8450.11.09 Coin/card operated commercial washer/extractors 10kg capacity Free Free 99 721422H 3/88 4/88

(one shipment only ex WNS2080830038)

SCHEDULE 4
Applications Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
WN 3004.90.19 Hygroton tablets 730152
WN 6304.99.00 Alpacka wool wall hanging 721432
WN 7103.91.00 Precious and semi precious stones worked, rubies, sapphires 721120
and emeralds
WN 7309.00.00 Glass lined steel tanks 721319
WN 7606.12.09 Aluminium sheet specially produced satin finish with or 721171
without plastic coating, plastic interleaving or plastic
covering
WN 7606.12.09 Aluminium sheet, specially produced satin finish, with or : 721172
without plastic coating, plastic interleaving or plastic
covering
WN 8418.50.00 Refrigerated revolving food display cabinet 720691H
CH 8432.10.00 Kverneland type ME 740555D
WN 85.06 High-watt heavy duty steel case batteries - size AA,C 721072)
and D cell
WN 8544.60.09 33,000 volt cross linked polyethylene (XLPE) cable system 721299C
WN 8601.10.00 Electric rail locomotives 721403
AK 9503.41.00) Toys which emit a noise when squeezed 702272H
9503.49.00)
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1988. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

REVOCATION NOTICE
The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary
approvals are revoked with effect from 1 June 1988:
‘*All published general approvals for which the tariff classifications have not been converted to the HCDCS format''.
M.W. TAYLOR
Comptroller of Customs



